## TOWN OF SHARPSBURG MINUTES OF THE TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

## **February 6, 2017**

A work session of the Sharpsburg Town Council was held Monday, February 6, 2017, at 5:00pm, at the Sharpsburg Recreation Center.

Present were the following: Wendell Staley, Mayor; Clay Cole, Council Member; Stan Parten, Council Member; Polly Garlington, Council Member; Donna Camp, Town Clerk. Council Member Rhodes was absent.

Mayor Staley called the session to order at 5:00pm.

The Town Clerk verified there was a quorum present.

The following items were discussed:

Water Contract with Turin

Park Restrooms

Picnic table design

Playground

There being no further business before the Council, the work session was adjourned.

Donna M. Camp Town Clerk